must be given to all sides of the home, including but not limited to, banding, accent 
materials, roof character and window treatment. 

Effective with applications submitted on or after May 1, 2025, any house 
constructed in Devaun Park, excluding any house to be located on Lots 75 – 79 or 
83 – 98, shall contain a minimum of two thousand, two hundred (2,200) square feet 
of heated / cooled floor area devoted to living purposes. 

This minimum area shall be exclusive of roofed or unroofed porches, terraces, 
decks, and/or garages. 

Retaining walls, planter walls and privacy walls will break up the facade and help